FEATURES
Durable Copeland
®
compressors, with internal pressure relief
valves and inherent thermal protection
High quality Ducane made condenser coil with copper tubing and
enhanced louvered fin for maximum heat transfer capability
Permanently lubricated condenser fan motor

Warranties: 5 year parts; 5 year compressor
(see warranty certificate for details)
Liquid line filter drier installed in every unit
All units ETL, ETLC approved and ARI listed
Charged for 15 feet of interconnecting tubing
Crankcase heaters standard on all 3-phase models with
reciprocating compressors
AC10B
D u c a n e  A i r  C o n d i t i o n e r
UNIT DIMENSIONS
MODEL SQUARE BASE HEIGHT
NUMBER (INCHES) (INCHES)
AC10B18 22 1/2 x 22 1/2 23 1/2
AC10B24 22 1/2 x 22 1/2 23 1/2
AC10B30-A 22 1/2 x 22 1/2 23 1/2
AC10B36-B, 36TA, 36F 22 1/2 x 22 1/2 27 1/2
AC10B42-A 22 1/2 x 22 1/2 31 1/2
AC10B48-A, 48TA, 48FA 22 1/2 x 22 1/2 31 1/2
AC10B60-A, 60T, 60F 30 x 30 27 1/2
T = 208/230V 3 Phase; F = 460V 3 Phase.
OUTDOOR INDOOR AIRFLOW NET CAPACITY SEER
UNIT SECTION (SCFM) (BTUH/HR) (BTUH/WATT)
AC10B18 ACC18AA 600 18,200 10.20
AC10B24 ACC24AA 800 23,400 10.00
AC10B30-A ACC30AA 1000 29,200 10.20
AC10B36-B, 36TA ACC36BA 1200 34,600 10.00
AC10B42-A ACC42BA 1400 40,000 10.00
AC10 B48-A, 48TA, 48FA ACC48CA 1500 45,500 10.00
AC10B60-A ACC61CA 1800 58,500 10.00
AC10B60T, 60F ACC61CA + TDR 1800 59,000 10.00
Certified in accordance with the ARI Standard 210/240 certification program, which is based on ARI Standard 210/240.
T H E  D I F F E R E N C E  I S  Q U A L I T Y®
R